~ Hoi

.

i

\ w5 95/60NPLUS

ARGA MB
ARGA MB
Manual

VERSION- 01



08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1055 0200 001 100 NET ROLL REST PLATE 1 SBA 330N
1056 0200 001 100 NET ROLL REST PLATE 1 SBA 330EW N
1 [1057 0200 001 100 NET ROLL REST PLATE 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0200 001 100 NET ROLL REST PLATE 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1059 0200 001 100 NET ROLL REST PLATE 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0200 002 100 CUTTER BAR 1 SBA 330N /JUMBO
1208 N
2 |1059 0200 001 100 CUTTER BAR 1 SBA 33°1E2V;’1N'< JUMBO
1058 0200 002 100 CUTTER BAR 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1057 0200 003 100 CUTTING BLADE 1 SBA 330N /JUMBO
1208 N
3 |1059 0200 003 100 CUTTING BLADE 1 SBA 33°1E2V;’1N'< JUMBO
1058 0200 003 100 CUTTING BLADE 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1057 0200 004 100 BLADE BACK PLATE 1 SBA 33122‘ S”I:J""BO
4 |1059 0200 004 100 BLADE BACK PLATE 1 SBA 33°1E2V;’1N'< JUMBO
1058 0200 004 100 BLADE BACK PLATE 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1057 0200 005 100 NET ROLL SMALL 1 SBA 330N /JUMBO
1208 N
5 1059 0200 005 100 NET ROLL WIDE 1 SBA 33°1E2V;’1N'< JUMBO
1058 0200 005 100 NET ROLL 930 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 SBA 330N
1056 0200 007 100 NET WRAPPER BELT 687
1 SBA 330EW N
6 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1059 0200 007 100 NET WRAPPER BELT 737 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N =
7 |1056 0200 002 100 SENSOR CLAMP 10 R
1 SBA 330EW N -
1 JUMBO 1208 N
8  |1059 0200 008 100 SENSOR CLAMP 12 R 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
9 |1059 0200 009 100 CUTTER PULL LINK 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 1of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
10 1059 0200 010 100 TENSION ROLLER 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
11 1059 0200 011 100 TENSION ADJUSTER ROLLER 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
12 1059 0200 012 100 FEEDER PULLEY 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
13 1059 0200 013 100 DRIVE PULLEY 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
14 1059 0200 014 100 FEEDER PULLEY SPACER 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
15 1059 0200 015 100 ENCODER PLATE (NET FEEDING ENCODER) 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
16 1059 0200 016 100 ACTUATOR LINK PIN TOP 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
17 1059 0200 017 100 ACTUATOR LINK PIN BOTTOM 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
18 1059 0200 018 100 LINEAR ACTUATOR ( 50mm - 12V DC) 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 2 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
19 1059 0200 019 100 RESET BOLT 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
20 1059 0200 020 100 CUTTER SPRING 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
21 1059 0200 022 100 GATE OPEN CLAMP 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
22 1059 0200 023 100 BALE SENSE CLAMP 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
23 1059 0200 025 100 CUTTER SPRING CLAMP 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
24 1059 0200 026 100 CUTTER SPRING CLAMP CENTRE 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
25 1059 0200 028 100 ECU MOUNT CLAMP 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
26 1059 0200 029 100 PLAIN BEARING 20x23 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
27 1059 0200 030 100 PLAIN BEARING 16x18 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 3 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
28 1059 0200 031 100 PARALLEL KEY A 5x5x20 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
29 1059 0200 032 100 PARALLEL KEY A 6x6x16 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
30 1059 0200 035 100 ECU MOUNT CLAMP_2 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0200 036 100 NET TIGHT TUBE 1 SBA 330N
1059 0200 036 100 NET TIGHT TUBE 1 SBA 330EW N
31 1057 0200 036 100 NET TIGHT TUBE 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0200 036 100 NET TIGHT TUBE 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0200 036 100 NET TIGHT TUBE 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0200 037 100 NET TIGHT MIDDLE TUBE 2 SBA 330N
1059 0200 037 100 NET TIGHT MIDDLE TUBE 2 SBA 330EW N
32 1057 0200 037 100 NET TIGHT MIDDLE TUBE 2 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0200 037 100 NET TIGHT MIDDLE TUBE 2 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0200 037 100 NET TIGHT MIDDLE TUBE 2 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
33 1059 0200 038 100 NET TIGHT TUBE PLATE 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
4 SBA 330N
4 SBA 330EW N
34 1059 0200 039 100 NYLON BUSH HOUSING 4 JUMBO 1208 N
4 JUMBO 1209 N
4 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
35 1059 0200 040 100 NET ROLL CONE 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 4 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
36 1059 0200 041 100 CONE SHAFT 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
37 1059 0200 042 100 GAS SPRING 80MM 150N 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
38 1059 0200 043 100 TENSION SHAFT 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
39 1059 0200 044 100 ADJ TENSION PLATE 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0202 000 100 BEND ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0202 000 100 BEND ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
40 1057 0202 000 100 BEND ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0202 000 100 BEND ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0202 000 100 BEND ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0203 000 100 RUBBER ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0203 000 100 RUBBER ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
41 1057 0203 000 100 RUBBER ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0203 000 100 RUBBER ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0203 000 100 RUBBER ROLLER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0204 001 100 ADJ ROLLER MAIN 1 SBA 330N
1059 0204 001 100 ADJ ROLLER MAIN 1 SBA 330EW N
42 1057 0204 001 100 ADJ ROLLER MAIN 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0204 001 100 ADJ ROLLER MAIN 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0204 001 100 ADJ ROLLER MAIN 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0204 002 100 ADJ ROLLER SHAFT 1 SBA 330N
1059 0204 002 100 ADJ ROLLER SHAFT 1 SBA 330EW N
43 1057 0204 002 100 ADJ ROLLER SHAFT 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0204 002 100 ADJ ROLLER SHAFT 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0204 002 100 ADJ ROLLER SHAFT 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
44 1059 0205 000 100 CUTTER CENTRE LINK ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 5 of 14




08-09-23

—
—

Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1 SBA 330N
45 1056 0206 000 100 CUTTER RESET LINK ASSLY - WELDED
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
46 1059 0206 000 100 CUTTER RESET LINK ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0207 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0207 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT ASSLY - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
47 1057 0207 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0207 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0207 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
48 1059 0208 000 100 CUTTER SHAFT CONNECTOR - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0209 000 100 CUTTER BAR MOUNT - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0209 000 100 CUTTER BAR MOUNT - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
49 1057 0209 000 100 CUTTER BAR MOUNT - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0209 000 100 CUTTER BAR MOUNT - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0209 000 100 CUTTER BAR MOUNT - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
50 1056 0210 000 100 FEEDER TENSIONER ASSLY 10R - WELDED
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
51 1059 0210 000 100 FEEDER TENSIONER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
52 1056 0211 000 100 TRIGGER PLATE ASSLY 10R - WELDED
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
53 1059 0211 000 100 TRIGGER PLATE ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N

JUMBO 1211 N

Page 6 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
54 1059 0212 000 100 TENSIONER PIN MOUNT ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
55 1059 0214 000 100 REEL LIFTER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
56 1056 0215 000 100 ACT MOUNT ASSLY 10 R- WELDED
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
57 1059 0215 000 100 ACT MOUNT ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
58 1056 0216 000 100 TENSION ADJUSTER ASSLY - WELDED
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
59 1059 0216 000 100 TENSION ADJUSTER ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
60 1059 0217 000 100 SAFETY LOCK PLATE ASSLY - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
3 SBA 330N
3 SBA 330EW N
61 1059 0218 001 100 PLUNGER CASE 3 JUMBO 1208 N
3 JUMBO 1209 N
3 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 7 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
3 SBA 330N
3 SBA 330EW N
62 1059 0218 002 100 PLUNGER PIN 3 JUMBO 1208 N
3 JUMBO 1209 N
3 JUMBO 1211 N
3 SBA 330N
3 SBA 330EW N
63 1059 0218 003 100 PLUNGER SPRING 3 JUMBO 1208 N
3 JUMBO 1209 N
3 JUMBO 1211 N
3 SBA 330N
3 SBA 330EW N
64 1059 0218 004 100 PLUNGER RING 3 JUMBO 1208 N
3 JUMBO 1209 N
3 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
65 1059 0219 000 100 CONE MOUNT ASSLY LH - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
66 1059 0220 000 100 CONE MOUNT ASSLY RH - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
67 1059 0221 000 100 NET TIGHT SIDE LH - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 SBA 330N
1 SBA 330EW N
68 1059 0222 000 100 NET TIGHT SIDE RH - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1057 0223 000 100 SPREAD ROLLER - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0223 000 100 SPREAD ROLLER - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
69 1057 0223 000 100 SPREAD ROLLER - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0223 000 100 SPREAD ROLLER - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0223 000 100 SPREAD ROLLER - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
2 SBA 330N
2 SBA 330EW N
70 1059 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 2 JUMBO 1208 N
2 JUMBO 1209 N
2 JUMBO 1211 N

Page 8 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
1057 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 1 SBA 330N
1059 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 1 SBA 330EW N
71 1057 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1208 N
1058 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1059 0225 000 100 SUPPORT PIPE - WELDED 1 JUMBO 1211 N
72 30501020215028 CIRCLIP A 28 8 ALL MODEL
73 30501020212020 CIRCLIP A 20 16 ALL MODEL
74 30502020215035 CIRCLIP B 35 3 ALL MODEL
75 30501020210017 CIRCLIP A 17 3 ALL MODEL
76 30810111400628 BEARING 628 27 2 ALL MODEL
77 30810111106003 BEARING 6003 2 ALL MODEL
78 30113103016016 HEX FLANGE NUT M16 Y8 4 ALL MODEL
79 10590200009100 CUTTER PULL LINK 1 ALL MODEL

Page 9 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoiman

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
80 10590200030100 PLAIN BEARING 16x18 IGUS CODE : JFM-1618-06 2 ALL MODEL
81 30830111101412 NEEDLE BEARING 14X22X13 1 ALL MODEL
82 30810611200204 BEARING CS 204 2RS 2 ALL MODEL
83 10310400020100 BEARING FLANGE CS204 4 ALL MODEL
84 30101104008025 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8 x 25 FT-S 3 ALL MODEL
85 30101104008020 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8 x 20 FT-S 19 ALL MODEL
86 30101104008030 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8 x 30 FT-S 4 ALL MODEL
87 30110114008020 SQUARE NECK BOLT M8 X 20 FTY8 8 ALL MODEL
88 30101104008012 HEX FLANGE BOLT M8 x 12 FT-S 3 ALL MODEL

Page 10 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoiman

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
89 30113103008008 HEX FLANGE NUT M8 Y8 28 ALL MODEL
90 30111108008000 HEX NUT M8Y8 2 ALL MODEL
91 30201212008028 PLAIN WASHER M8 x 28 x2S 3 ALL MODEL
92 30113103016016 HEX FLANGE NUT M16 S8(STANDARD) 4 ALL MODEL
93 30103107008020 CSK SCREW WITH HEX SOCKET M8 x 20 FT Y10 6 ALL MODEL
94 30101103006016 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6 x 16 FT B8 25 ALL MODEL
95 30101103006030 HEX FLANGE BOLT M6 x 30 FT B8 2 ALL MODEL
96 30137003006000 HEX FLANGE NUT M6 (STANDARD) 5 ALL MODEL
97 30201222010021 PLAIN WASHER M10X 21X 2S 1 ALL MODEL

Page 11 0of 14




08-09-23

= Hoiman

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
98 30112103010000  |HEX NYLON LOCK NUT M10 1 ALL MODEL ‘
99 HEX BOLT M8X40 FT 2 ALL MODEL ’
100 30301110303026  |SPLITPIN3x26Y 3 ALL MODEL /
101 30112103016150  |HEX NYLON LOCK NUT M16x1.5 S8 1 ALL MODEL
DIN 985 (16MM) ‘

102 10310400049100  |SPECIAL WASHER30X21X1.5 6 ALL MODEL 0
103 30100103005016  |HEX BOLT M5 X 16 8 ALL MODEL ’
104 30112103008000  |HEX NYLON LOCK NUT M8 3 ALL MODEL ‘
105 30201221508015  |PLAIN WASHER M8 X 15X 1.5 Y 3 ALL MODEL 0

106 30102102010040  |S. HEAD CAP SCREW M10 x 40 FT 6 ALL MODEL ’

Page 12 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
107 30202722210000 SPRING WASHER M10 Y 6 ALL MODEL
PUMP SPROCKET ENCODER WHEEL (RPM
108 10311000006100 ENCODER) 1
109 10311000009100 PUMP SPROCKET SENSOR BRACKET 1
SPROCKET ENCODER WHEEL (SHEAR BOLT
110 10311000011100 ENCODER) 1
111 10591005002100 TRACTOR SIDE WIRING KIT-NET WARP - 1
ECONOMY MODEL
112 10591005000100 MACHINE SIDE WIRING KIT-NET WARP- 1
ECONOMY MODEL
113 10300605303100 ARMLESS ECU 1
114 10300605305100 18M PROXIMITY SENSOR LONG MODEL 1 -
(PNP NO)-E2B-M18LN16-WP
115 10300605306100 12M PROXIMITY SENSOR SHORT MODEL 2

(PNP NO)-E2B-M12KN08-WP-B1 2M

Page 13 of 14




08-09-23

= Hoi

NET WRAP ALL MODELS (SBA 330N,SBA 330 EWN,JUMBO 1208N,JUMBO 1209N & JUMBO 1211N) - SPARE LIST (MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL)

S.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY/MACHINE MODEL IMAGE
116 10311015000100 BALER BUZZER ASSEMBLY 1
117 10591005003100 ACTUATOR CAHB-10A3A-050213-ACCAPA - 1
000 MAKE-EWELLIX ASSEMBLY
1 SBA 330N
118 1056 0701 000 100 RH SIDE FRONT COVER_N
1 SBA 330EW N
1 SBA 330N
119 1056 0702 000 100 LH SIDE FRONT COVER_N
1 SBA 330EW N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
120 1059 0701 000 100 RH SIDE FRONT COVER_N 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
1 JUMBO 1208 N
121 1059 0702 000 100 LH SIDE FRONT COVER_N 1 JUMBO 1209 N
1 JUMBO 1211 N
122 3013 4003 016 008 HEXAGON THIN NUT M16 2 ALL MODEL

Page 14 of 14




